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House of Knowledge Fee Schedule 2018/2019
2018-2019 ZFIFB 2 RFHE—IT

Application Fee IR %

For all new students, a non-refundable and non-transferable RMB 2,000 Application Fee is required. An
application will not be considered until the Application Fee is received.
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New Student Fee FiEZ#

For all new students, a non-refundable and non-transferable New Student Fee of RMB 16,000 covers the
orientation process, uniform and backpack, new student materials and investments in facility maintenance.
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Deposit i

A deposit of RMB 15,000 is a one-time, non-interest bearing security deposit which shall be held by the
school for the entire duration of the child's enrollment. HoK will only arrange the admissions interview once
the deposit is received. The deposit will be refunded in case of an unsuccessful interview or if the parents
decide to withdraw their application. HoK has the right to use the deposit to settle any outstanding fees or
amounts owed to the school. After deductions for any amounts owed to HoK and in accordance with the
school's "Withdrawal and Refund Policies and Procedures," the remaining part will be returned to parents
within 10 working days after all withdrawal procedures have been completed. Please note: in accordance
with government regulations, HoK cannot issue an official fapiao for deposits because the deposit is a
refundable payment.
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HoK Tuition & Fees 2018-2019 Z#&E

The Tuition, Bus, and Lunch Fees will be calculated based on a 10-month period and are payable per term
or per year. For mid-year applications, Tuition, Bus, and Lunch Fees will be calculated on a monthly pro-
rata basis, calculated based on a 10-month period and inclusive of the month in which the student starts
attending school. All fees are due by the date stated on the invoice.
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Program B4 Time 7ERZAT(E] Days BEXE Fees Z%% /| RMB
8:00am - 11:30am .
half day X 5 mornings Lt ¥100,320
Nursery (18 months- 3 years)
/INE(181NB 3%)
8:00am - 3:30pm
full day ©F 5days X ¥118,250
English Pre-K ( 3 years-5 years) 8:00am - 3:30pm
SEFRIE (3-5%) full day &K >days X ¥147.210
German Pre-K ( 3 years-5 years) 8:00am - 3:30pm
@EIE (35 ) full day 2% >days X ¥154.220
Kindergarten (5 years- 6 years) 8:00am - 3:30pm
TSI ( 5-6 25 ) full day 2% 5days X ¥143,500
Elementary Crades 1-6 (6 years -11 years) 8:00am - 3:30pm
INE1-6 FER (611%) full day &K >days X ¥177.200
Lunch Fee &%
Lunch Fee dF&%% /| RMB ¥7800
Bus Fee BIEZ
One-way distance EHFEIEE RMB | £
<10 km ¥9,000
10 - 20 km ¥10,000
20 - 30 km ¥11,300
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Discount ¥

Annual Payment Discount SE{3Fri0

A 5% discount is available on annual Tuition Fees (excluding other fees) if the full 2018/2019 tuition
payment is received before July 1%, 2018 (The date of receipt is determined by our bank acknowledgement,).
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Sibling Discount [F—ZRERISBZFERN

Parents enrolling more than one child at the same time are eligible for a sibling discount in the amounts
indicated below (applicable to Tuition Fees only)
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10% 15%

Late Payment Charge JBSHB{IFX

No child will be allowed to attend class until tuition and other fees have been paid. Furthermore, no child
will be allowed to take the school bus and/or consume a school lunch if payment has not been made. A late
payment for 10% per annual, compounded monthly, will be assessed on any overdue fees.
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Method of Payment {3585 T
Bank Remittance {R1T{ 3k

Payment can be made by bank transfer. In order to process your payment without delay, please write
your child's name on the bank transfer reference and provide us with a copy of your payment to finance@
hokschools.com. Bank and payment information are available on the invoice.
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